
Love knows no boundaries, and neither do our events. We bring together 
people from all walks of life to create a truly inclusive and welcoming 

atmosphere designed for people of all ages and diversities.

For all your tickets and more informaion go to https://linktr.ee/wherelovelives 

Whether you're gay, straight, transgender, or 
somewhere in between, everyone is welcome 
to join us for events filled with joy, acceptance, 
and unity. Amazing performances, electrifying 
music, and a vibrant atmosphere will leave you 
feeling inspired and uplifted. We carefully curate 
a lineup of talented artists who will captivate you 
with their unique expressions and creativity.

Where Love Lives events allow the freedom to 
connect with like-minded individuals who share 
your passion for love and acceptance. It's the 
perfect environment to make new friends and 
forge meaningful connections that will last a 
lifetime.

Our events are gatherings for the love of HOUSE and DISCO music, stunning visuals, performances 
and an inclusive atmosphere. We believe together we can create a world where love truly lives.

PAST EVENTS:

LAUNCH MELBOURNE The Freemasons (UK) Friday May 27 2022
LAUNCH SYDNEY The Freemasons (UK) Saturday June 4 2022
Inaya Day (NYC) Hifi Sean (UK) Paul Heron (UK)
Melbourne Friday August 12 2022 - Sydney Saturday August 13 2022
Quintessential Melbourne Edition Saturday September 3 2022
The Freemasons (UK) Bimbo Jones (UK) Katherine Ellis (UK)
Melbourne Saturday October 15 2022 - Sydney Saturday October 22 2022
David Morales (NYC)
Sydney November 19 2022 - Melbourne November 20 2022
Nicky Siano (NYC) Zoë Badwi (Melb)
Melbourne February 5 2023
Per QX (Sweden) Karina Chavez (Melb)
Melbourne April 8 2023
1st Birthday John Course (Melb)
Kings Bday Eve Melbourne Sun 11 Jun 2023
LOVEMORE Metropole Hotel
LISMORE Sat 19 Aug 2023
SUNDAY SUNSET SESSION Featuring DR PACKER (UK / Perth)
Melbourne Sun 8 Oct 2023
HOUSE LEGEND DAVID MORALES (NYC)
Melbourne Sat 10 Feb 2023

 * COMING UP * 

2ND BIRTHDAY Melbourne Sat 8 Jun 2024 (Kings B'day Weekend)
2ND B'DAY SYDNEY DATE AND VENUE TBA

q dance: WHERE LOVE LIVES IS NO. 1


